



\$~40(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1198/2022 & CM APPL. 47931/2022, CM APPL. 47932/2022

SHRI RAJ TOMAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Vinay Shankar Dubey, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
10.11.2022

1. The impugned order dated 22nd September 2022 relies on earlier orders passed in CS 293/2020 (***Rajat Sukhija v. Shri Raj Tomar***). They are not on record.
2. In order to enable learned Counsel for the petitioner to place them on record under cover of an appropriate affidavit, re-notify on 21st November 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2022
dsn