



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1198/2022 & CM APPL. 47931/2022, CM APPL.
47932/2022
SHRI RAJ TOMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Pandey, Adv. on
behalf of Mr. V.S. Dubey, Adv.

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
21.11.2022

1. Owing to a personal commitment, it is submitted that learned counsel for the petitioner could not be present today.
2. It is also seen that there is no compliance with the order dated 10th November 2022, as the petitioner has again placed on record the impugned order dated 22nd September 2022 instead of earlier orders passed by the Court below.
3. The positive compliance with the order dated 10th November 2022 be assured before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify for preliminary hearing on 7th December 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2022/AR