



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1198/2022 & CM APP No. 47931/2022**

SHRI RAJ TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.V.S. Dubey, Advocate

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aakar Bhardwaj, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

08.05.2023

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 4:45 p.m.
3. Renotify on 26.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2023

Aj