



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1198/2022, CM APPL. 47931/2022--stay

SHRI RAJ TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel for Mr. V.S. Dubey,
Adv.

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

05.03.2024

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the main counsel Mr. V.S.Dubey is suffering from fever. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted on the next date of hearing on whatsoever ground.

2. Re-notify on 09.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

MARCH 5, 2024

SDS