



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1198/2022 & CM APPL. 47931/2022**

SHRI RAJ TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aakar Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 4:50 pm.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Re-notify on 05th December, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2024

st