



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1198/2022 & CM APPL. 47931/2022**

SHRI RAJ TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHRI RAJAT SUKHIJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the parties, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 30th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik